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Rates & Costing Section - CFA (IRA TR 1 ITHH)
Corporate Office,
Eastern Court BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
Janpath, New Delhi (A Govt. of India Enterprise)
No. 3-4/2013-R&C [CFA] Dated: 13-08-2013

Circular R&C-CFA No. 27/13-14

Subject:- Streamlining & Revision of ISDN BRI Tariff.

Proposal for rationalization of ISDN BRI tariff has been under consideration in this office for some time in
past. The matter has been examined by the CFA Tariff Committee. The committee has recommended for
rationalization of existing ISDN BRI tariff plans and introduction of one new ISDN BRI Plan 500. Based on the
recommendations Tariff Committee, the Competent Authority has approved the ISDN BRI Plans with tariff structure
as follows:-

General Plan-500 | New Economy | Special Super
Particulars Plan-360 (new) Plan-1000 Plan 1500 Plan-3000
Registration 0 0 0 0 0
Initial Deposit (ARD) 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Fixed Monthly Charges (in Rs.) 360 360 360 360 360
Plan charges (in Rs) Nil 140 640 1140 2640
Monthly Free (Local + STD) 0 140 640 1140 2640
ONNET call value in Rs.
Monthly Free (Local + STD 0 50 250 450 850
OFFNET call value in Rs.
Monthly Free ISD call value in Rs. 0 0 0 0 0
Charges beyond free Usage
Unit call charges per MCU for 1.10 1.00 1.00 0.90 0.80
ONNET (Local + STD) calls.
Unit call charges per MCU for 1.20 1.10 1.10 1.00 0.90
OFFNET (Local + STD) calls.
ISD Calls Charges (in Rs.) As per rural/urban general plan
Pulse Rate All call to be charged at Uniform Pulse rate of 60 Seconds duration
Minimum hire period Three months

(i) The revised tariff shall be applicable from 15™ Aug, 2013.

(ii) All Regulatory requirements may kindly be complied with while implementing the above tariff.

(iii) This may be brought into the notice of all concerned and necessary steps may be taken for its proper
implementation.

The circular is issued based on approval of the Competent Authority in PDP-CFA unit file No. 4-5/PDP-
CFA/2013-14 For any clarification /correspondence in respect of aforesaid plans, matter may be taken up with PDP-
CFA unit of BSNL CO New Delhi. The impact of NEW ISDN BRI Plans may be analyzed and feedback submitted
immediately after one month of launch of these plans to PDP-CFA and T&C-CFA branch of corporate office through
email to pdpcfa@gmail.com & tccfa.bsnl@gmail.com respectively. Phone No. 011-23714242 & Fax. 011-23329496

(K.K. Jain)
AGM (T&C)-CFA
To,
All CGMs — Telecom Circles/Metro Telephone Districts /ITPC Pune.
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Copy for information to:-

1) CMD, BSNL.

2) Directors (CFA/CM /ENT /HR/FIN) on BSNLs Board.

3) PGM Regulation for information & n/a.

1. Sr.GM (PDP)-CFA, CO BSNL w.r.t case mark: IT-CFA File No. 4-5/PDP-CFA/2013-14 carrying the approval of the
Competent Authority in the matter. It is requested that necessary action may be taken regarding website
updation.

4) Sr.GM (CIT) BSNL CO — for placement on website.

5) CGM (ITPC), Pune, for necessary changes in CDR/billing system.

6) GM (BBNW), Bangalore NOC, East Telephone Exchange Building, Lazar Road, Near Bangalore east Rly Station
Bangalore.

7) Secretary TRAI - for kind information.

8) Guard File.
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